of $150 million and assuming no exercise of the over-allotment option) and the application of the net proceeds
therefrom as described under �Use of proceeds�; and

�  an as further adjusted basis to give effect to the concurrent offering of notes due 2018 (assuming $250 million
aggregate principal amount of the notes are issued and the net proceeds therefrom are $244 million, and that $188
million of such net proceeds are used to purchase $175 million aggregate principal amount of our 83/4% notes due
2012 in our pending offer to purchase, including fees, expenses and tender premiums related thereto, and the
remainder of such net proceeds are held in cash).

You should read the following table in conjunction with the sections entitled �Management�s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our financial statements and notes included in our Annual
Report on Form 10-K, as amended, for the year ended September 27, 2009 and in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q
for the quarter ended January 3, 2010, all of which are incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus. The
as adjusted information may not reflect our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization in the future.

December 31, 2009
As further
adjusted
to give

As adjusted to give effect to the
effect to this concurrent
offering of our offering of

Actual common stock notes(1)
(in millions, except share amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents $   105 $   135 $   191

Short-term debt
Accounts receivable securitization $ 85 $ � $ �
Lines of credit and other 4 4 4

Total short-term debt $ 89 $ 4 $ 4

Edgar Filing: ARVINMERITOR INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 62

S-32

Edgar Filing: ARVINMERITOR INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

December 31, 2009
As further
adjusted
to give

As adjusted to
give effect to the

effect to this concurrent
offering of our offering of

Actual common stock notes(1)
(in millions, except share amounts)

Long-term debt
83/4 percent notes due 2012 $ 276 $ 276 $ 101
81/8 percent notes due 2015 251 251 251
4.625 percent convertible notes due 2026 300 300 300
4.0 percent convertible notes due 2027 200 200 200
New notes due 2018 � � 250
Revolving credit facility 35 � �
Other long-term debt 1 1 1
Unamortized discount on convertible notes (83) (83) (83)
Unamortized gain on swap unwind 21 21 15

Total long-term debt $ 1,001 $ 966 $ 1,035

Total debt $ 1,090 $ 970 $ 1,039

Shareowners� equity:
Preferred stock, without par value; 30,000,000 shares
authorized; none issued $ � $ � $ �
Common stock, par value $1 per share; 500,000,000 shares
authorized; 74,231,503 shares issued and outstanding,
actual; 89,231,503 shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted 72 87 87
Additional paid-in-capital 701 836 836
Accumulated deficit (1,232) (1,232) (1,239)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (684) (684) (684)

Total shareowner�s equity (deficit) attributable to
ArvinMeritor, Inc. (1,143) (993) (1,000)
Non-controlling interest 31 31 31
Total equity (deficit) (1,112) (962) (969)

Total capitalization (including short-term debt) $ (22) $ 8 $ 70

(1) See �Risk factors � Risks related to the offering � We may not consummate the offering of our notes due 2018 that
we are offering concurrently with this offering.� In addition, we may not consummate our pending offer to

Edgar Filing: ARVINMERITOR INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 64

purchase our 8-3/4% notes due 2012 or we may be required to use additional net proceeds from the concurrent
offering of notes due 2018 to purchase our 8-3/4% notes due 2012.

Dilution

The net tangible book value (deficiency) of our common stock on January 3, 2010 was $(1,553) million, or $(20.92)
per share of common stock. Net tangible book value (deficiency) per share is calculated by subtracting our total
liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets of $441 million, and dividing this
amount by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding on January 3, 2010.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 15,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed public
offering price of $10.50 per share, and with assumed net proceeds of $150 million, our adjusted net tangible book
value (deficiency) as of January 3, 2010 would have been $(1,403) million, or $(15.72) per share of our common
stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $5.20 per share to our existing stockholders
and an immediate decrease

S-33

Edgar Filing: ARVINMERITOR INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

in the net tangible book value of $26.22 per share to new investors. Dilution in the net tangible book value per share
represents the difference between the offering price per share and the net tangible book value per share of our
common stock immediately after this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per common share $   10.50
Net tangible book value (deficiency) per common share before the offering $   (20.92)
Increase per share attributable to this offering 5.20

Net tangible book value (deficiency) per common share after giving effect to the
offering (15.72)

Dilution per common share to new investors $ 26.22

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option to purchase additional shares in full in this offering at the
assumed public offering price of $10.50 per share, the adjusted net tangible book value (deficiency) as of January 3,
2010 after giving effect to this offering would increase to $(15.10) per share, and dilution per share to new investors in
this offering would be $25.60 per share.

Material United States federal income and estate tax
consequences to non-U.S. holders

The following is a summary of the material United States federal income and estate tax consequences of the purchase,